December 31, 1996, indebtedness under the Credit Facility, which expires in
January 2002, had a weighted average interest rate of 6.7%. For additional
information with respect to the interest rates, maturity and covenants related
to the Credit Facility, see "Description of Capital Stock and Indebtedness
- -- Credit Facility."

   19

   22
   CAPITALIZATION

   The following table sets forth the capitalization of the Company at
September 30, 1996, and the pro forma capitalization of the Company at September
30, 1996, giving effect to the offering of 6% Convertible Subordinated
Debentures in December 1996 and the Cometra Acquisition and the related
financings (including the application of the net proceeds from the Offerings as
described in "Use of Proceeds") as if such transactions occurred on September
30, 1996. This table should be read in conjunction with the Consolidated
Financial Statements and Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Financial Statements
and Notes thereto included herein, and "Selected Consolidated Financial Data"
and "Management's Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of
Operations" included elsewhere in this Prospectus.

   SEPTEMBER 30, 1996
   --------------------
   ACTUAL   PRO FORMA
   --------   ---------
   (IN THOUSANDS)

Current portion of debt.....  $   --   $   --
   ========   ========
Long-term debt:
  Revolving credit facility.....  $121,905   $238,055
   % Senior Subordinated Notes.....   --   100,000
  6% Convertible Subordinated Debentures (1).....   --   55,000
   --------   --------
Total long-term debt.....  $121,905   $393,055
   ========   ========
Stockholders' equity:
  Preferred Stock, $1 par value, 4,000,000 shares
   authorized: $2.03 Convertible Exchangeable
   Preferred Stock 1,150,000 shares outstanding
   ($28,750,000 liquidation preference)(2).....   1,150   1,150
  Common Stock, $.01 par value, 35,000,000 shares
   authorized: 14,705,293 issued and outstanding;
   20,133,864 shares issued and outstanding
   pro forma (3)(4).....   147   201
  Capital in excess of par value.....   109,915   219,161
  Retained earnings.....   1,654   1,654
   --------   --------
   Total stockholders' equity.....   112,866   222,166
   --------   --------
   Total capitalization.....  $234,771   $615,221
   ========   ========

- ---------------

(1) The 6% Convertible Subordinated Debentures were issued on December 27, 1996.
   See "Description of Capital Stock and Indebtedness."

(2) The $2.03 Convertible Exchangeable Preferred Stock may, at the election of
   the Company, be exchanged for an aggregate of $28,750,000 principal amount
   of 8.125% Convertible Subordinated Notes due December 31, 2005. See
   "Description of Capital Stock and Indebtedness."

(3) As of January 17, 1997. Excludes 1,219,432 shares reserved for issuance upon
   the exercise of outstanding options and warrants, of which 503,932 are
   currently exercisable; 3,026,316 shares issuable upon conversion of the
   $2.03 Convertible Preferred Stock; and 2,857,143 shares issuable upon

[…]

This information is not necessarily indicative of future consolidated
results of operations and it should be read in conjunction with the separate
historical statements and related notes of the respective entities appearing
elsewhere in this Registration Statement or incorporated by reference herein.

   22

   25

   LOMAK PETROLEUM, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES
   PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF INCOME
   YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 1995
   (DOLLARS IN THOUSANDS, EXCEPT PER SHARE AMOUNTS)
   (UNAUDITED)

   PRO FORMA
   PRIOR   COMETRA   PRO FORMA   PRE OFFERING   OFFERING   PRO FORMA
   LOMAK   ACQUISITIONS   ACQUISITION   ADJUSTMENTS   LOMAK   ADJUSTMENTS   LOMAK
   -------   ------------   -----------   -----------   ------------   -----------   ---------

REVENUES
  Oil and gas sales.....  $37,417   $17,549   $43,514   $   $ 98,480   $   $ 98,480
  Field services.....   10,097   --   --   240(e)   10,337   10,337
  Transportation and
   marketing.....   3,284   --   5,277   7,700(e)   16,261   16,261
  Interest and other.....   1,317   --   --   1,317   1,317
   -------   -------   --------
   52,115   17,549   48,791   126,395   126,395
   -------   -------   --------
EXPENSES
  Direct operating.....   14,930   7,355   12,728   (1,300)(e)   33,713   33,713
  Field services.....   6,469   --   --   6,469   6,469
  Transportation and
   marketing.....   849   --   --   7,700(e)   8,549   8,549
  Exploration.....   512   --   --   512   512
  General and
   administrative.....   2,736   --   --   1,638(d,e)   4,374   4,374
  Interest.....   5,584   --   --   27,106(a)   32,690   (3,176)(b)   29,514
  Depletion, depreciation and
   amortization.....   14,863   --   --   24,413(c)   39,276   --   39,276
   -------   -------   --------
   45,943   7,355   12,728   125,583   122,407
   -------   -------   --------
Income before taxes.....   6,172   10,194   36,063   812   3,988
INCOME TAXES
  Current.....   (86)   --   --   40(f)   (46)   (180)(g)   (226)
  Deferred.....   (1,696)   --   --   1,508(f)   (188)   (735)(g)   (923)
   -------   -------   --------
Net income.....  $ 4,390   $10,194   $36,063   $   578   $  2,839
   =======   =======   ========
Net income applicable to
  common shares.....  $ 3,659   $   505
   =======   ========
Earnings per common share.....  $  0.31   $   0.03
   =======   ========
Weighted average shares
  outstanding.....   11,841   4,133   4,000   19,974
   =======   ========

   See notes to pro forma consolidated financial statements

   23

   26

   LOMAK PETROLEUM, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES
   PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF INCOME
   NINE MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 1996
   (DOLLARS IN THOUSANDS, EXCEPT PER SHARE AMOUNTS)
   (UNAUDITED)

   PRO FORMA
   PRIOR   COMETRA   PRO FORMA   PRE OFFERING   OFFERING   PRO FORMA
   LOMAK   ACQUISITIONS   ACQUISITION   ADJUSTMENTS   LOMAK   ADJUSTMENTS   LOMAK
   -------   ------------   -----------   -----------   ------------   -----------   ---------

REVENUES
  Oil and gas sales.....  $49,878   $1,703   $42,649   $   $ 94,230   $   $ 94,230
  Field services.....   10,483   --   --   180(k)   10,663   10,663
  Gas transportation and
   marketing.....   4,137   --   4,564   8,157(k)   16,858   16,858
  Interest and other.....   1,102   --   --   1,102   1,102
   -------   ------   -------   --------   --------
   65,600   1,703   47,213   122,853   122,853
   -------   ------   -------   --------   --------
EXPENSES
  Direct operating.....   18,268   562   10,309   29,139   29,139
  Field services.....   7,813   --   --   7,813   7,813
  Gas transportation and
   marketing.....   1,206   --   --   8,157(k)   9,363   9,363
  Exploration.....   836   --   --   836   836
  General and
   administrative.....   2,862   --   --   1,237(k)   4,099   --   4,099
  Interest.....   5,563   --   --   17,656(h)   23,219   (1,319)(i)   21,900
  Depletion, depreciation and
   amortization.....   16,589   --   --   15,218(j)   31,807   31,807
   -------   ------   -------   --------   --------
   53,137   562   10,309   106,276   104,957
   -------   ------   -------   --------   --------
Income before taxes.....   12,463   1,141   36,904   16,577   17,896
INCOME TAXES
  Current.....   (299)   --   --   (242)(l)   (541)   (43)   (584)
  Deferred.....   (4,061)   --   --   (1,190)(l)   (5,251)   (419)   (5,670)
   -------   ------   -------   --------   --------   -------   --------
Net income.....  $ 8,103   $1,141   $36,904   $ 10,785   $ 11,642
   =======   ======   =======   ========   ========
Net income applicable to
  common shares.....  $ 6,232   $  9,891
   =======   ========
Earnings per common share....  $  0.43   $   0.49
   =======   ========
Weighted average shares
  outstanding.....   14,615   1,601   4,000   20,216
   =======   ========

   See notes to pro forma consolidated financial statements

   24

   27

   LOMAK PETROLEUM, INC.
   PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET
   SEPTEMBER 30, 1996
   (DOLLARS IN THOUSANDS)
   (UNAUDITED)

   PRO FORMA
   PRO FORMA   PRE-OFFERING   OFFERING   PRO FORMA
   LOMAK   ADJUSTMENTS   LOMAK   ADJUSTMENTS   LOMAK
   --------   -----------   ------------   -----------   ---------

ASSETS
Current assets
  Cash and equivalents.....   $  4,880   $   $  4,880   $   $   4,880
  Accounts receivable.....   14,861   14,861   14,861
  Marketable securities.....   13,176   13,176   13,176
  Inventory and other.....   1,696   1,696   1,696
   ----------   ----------   ---------
   Total current assets.....   34,613   34,613   34,613
   ----------   ----------   ---------
Oil and gas properties.....   280,089   315,500(p)   595,589   595,589
   Accumulated depletion and
   amortization.....   (48,025)   (48,025)   (48,025)
   ----------   ----------   ---------
   232,064   547,564   547,564
   ----------   ----------   ---------
Gas transportation and field
  service assets.....   22,597   60,000   82,597   82,597
   Accumulated
   depreciation.....   (5,122)   (5,122)   (5,122)
   ----------   ----------   ---------
   17,475   77,475   77,475
   ----------   ----------   ---------
  Other assets.....   --   1,650(n)   1,650   3,300(q)   4,950
   ----------   ----------   ---------
   $284,152   $661,302   $ 664,602
   ==========   ==========   =========
LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS'
  EQUITY
Current liabilities
  Accounts payable.....   $ 16,752   $   $ 16,752   $   $  16,752
  Accrued liabilities.....   8,817   8,817   8,817